York () -vs- Guelph ()
2/6/2026 at Guelph

gate: 27/ 63/52P0N2|6 Goals By Period 2 3 Total

tart: 7:

Time: 1:52 York 0 Q 1

Attendance: 250 Guelph 3 0 3

Location: Guelph YRK: Alexa Giantsopoulos (1)

GUE: Katie Dance (2); Deija Houston (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK  GUE
1st  14:32 YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos Lexy Anonech, PP 1 0
2nd 3:44 GUE Deija Houston Katherine Heard, Jayden Calder PP 1 1
2nd 17:25 GUE Katie Dance Avery Robinson, Myriam Parnell EV 1 2
2nd 19:10 GUE Katie Dance Deija Houston, Myriam Parnell EV 1 3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GUE Kaitlyn McKenna 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 13:12 PP
1st YRK Mikayla Totten 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 19:01 PP
2nd YRK Olivia Battram 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 3:09 PP
2nd YRK Abbey McMillan 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 6:53 PP
2nd GUE Katie Dance 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:42 PP
2nd YRK 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 14:51 PP




York 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

~
1

m

(@)

BLK

O 00 Ul W N - (H

W NDNDNNNNNRPERPRRP B B =
U NOO U A NEOUOUWOWOPAMNDNH

Alix Walchuk

Sara MclLennan
Kaitlin Teixeira
Ginger Fast
Natalie Mamone
Mikayla Totten
Dielle Hall-Paradis
Abby Hicks

Alexa Giantsopoulos
Molly Battram
Jillian Milligan
Lola Massey
Abbey McMillan
Julianna Duma
Clara Liu

Lexy Anonech
Natasha Lange
Olivia Battram
Aashna Johal
Olivia Tran

o

Guelph 3

Pos

Totals

Player

HOOOOOOOOOOOH OOOOOOOOoO|IM

H|OOOOKFR, OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O0OOOOOOOO o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOOoo|o

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o
1

0-0

Total +/- FO

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Sophie Helfenstein
Deija Houston
Maggie Pereira
Maeve Sutherland-Case
Michelle Gao
Myriam Parnell
Avery Robinson
Brielle Caruso
Olivia Knuff

Reese Coffey
Arielle MacDonald
Maddie Min
Jayden Calder
Kaitlyn McKenna
Alexie Olivier
Katie Dance
Teghan MacRae
Katherine Heard
Alysse Wilkinson
Jessica Teskey

o

Totals

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player

De

c Mins GA EN

Total

WO OO ONOOOOOOOOOOOOOH+ O

NDOOH OOOOH OOOOOHKHNOOOHR O
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Guelph Goalkeeping

De
[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

1 Alix Walchuk
35 Olivia Tran L

0:00
60:00 3 0

0 O

13

0
31

1 Sophie Helfenstein
31 Alysse Wilkinson

W 60:00 1 O
0:00 0 O

12

Totals

York Faceoffs

3 0

o0 O |-

13

31

Totals

1 0

Guelph Faceoffs

Ww|o Ww|N

12



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

0-0 [13:12] Penalty on Kaitlyn McKenna GUE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP YRK [13:12] Start power play for YRK.

[14:32] GOAL by YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lexy Anonech, On ice for YRK: , On ice for
0-0 GUE: , goal number 4 for season.

York 1, Guelph 0
1-0 PP GUE [14:32] Kaitlyn McKenna (GUE) penalty complete.
1-0 PP GUE [14:32] End power play for YRK.
1-0 [19:01] Penalty on Mikayla Totten YRK 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
1-0 PP GUE [19:01] Start power play for GUE.

Period #2 Plays

1-0 PP YRK [] Mikayla Totten (YRK) penalty complete.

1-0 PP YRK [] End power play for GUE.

1-0 [03:09] Penalty on Olivia Battram YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP GUE [03:09] Start power play for GUE.

[03:44] GOAL by GUE Deija Houston (POWER PLAY), Assist by Katherine Heard and Jayden Calder, On ice for GUE: , On ice
1-0 for YRK: , goal number 8 for season.

York 1, Guelph 1
1-1 PP YRK [03:44] Olivia Battram (YRK) penalty complete.
1-1 PP YRK [03:44] End power play for GUE.

1-1 [06:53] Penalty on Abbey McMillan YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP GUE [06:53] Start power play for GUE.

1-1 [12:42] Penalty on Katie Dance GUE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-1 PP GUE [12:42] End power play for GUE.

1-1 [14:51] Penalty on Molly Battram YRK 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

1-1 PP GUE [14:51] Start power play for GUE.

[17:25] GOAL by GUE Katie Dance, Assist by Avery Robinson and Myriam Parnell, On ice for GUE: , On ice for YRK: , goal
1-1 number 4 for season.

York 1, Guelph 2

[19:10] GOAL by GUE Katie Dance, Assist by Deija Houston and Myriam Parnell, On ice for GUE: , On ice for YRK: , goal
1-2 number 5 for season.

York 1, Guelph 3
1-3 PP GUE [] Start power play for GUE.

Period #0 Plays

1-3 PP YRK [] Abbey McMillan (YRK) penalty complete.
1-3 PP YRK [] End power play for GUE.

1-3 PP YRK [] Katie Dance (GUE) penalty complete.
1-3 PP YRK [] Molly Battram (YRK) penalty complete.
1-3 PP YRK [] End power play for GUE.



