

York () -vs- Guelph ()
2/6/2026 at Guelph

Date: 2/6/2026
Start: 7:35PM
Time: 1:52
Attendance: 250
Location: Guelph

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
York	1	0	0	1
Guelph	0	3	0	3

YRK: Alexa Giantsopoulos (1)
GUE: Katie Dance (2); Deija Houston (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	YRK	GUE
1st	14:32	YRK	Alexa Giantsopoulos	Lexy Anonech,	PP	1	0
2nd	3:44	GUE	Deija Houston	Katherine Heard, Jayden Calder	PP	1	1
2nd	17:25	GUE	Katie Dance	Avery Robinson, Myriam Parnell	EV	1	2
2nd	19:10	GUE	Katie Dance	Deija Houston, Myriam Parnell	EV	1	3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	GUE	Kaitlyn McKenna	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	13:12	PP
1st	YRK	Mikayla Totten	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	19:01	PP
2nd	YRK	Olivia Batram	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	3:09	PP
2nd	YRK	Abbey McMillan	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	6:53	PP
2nd	GUE	Katie Dance	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:42	PP
2nd	YRK		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	14:51	PP

Individual

York 1

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Alix Walchuk		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	Sara McLennan		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	Kaitlin Teixeira		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	Ginger Fast		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Natalie Mamone		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Mikayla Totten		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
11	Dielle Hall-Paradis		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Abby Hicks		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Alexa Giantsopoulos		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Molly Battram		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Jillian Milligan		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Lola Massey		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Abbey McMillan		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
21	Julianna Duma		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Clara Liu		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Lexy Anonech		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Natasha Lange		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	Olivia Battram		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
27	Aashna Johal		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
35	Olivia Tran		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	3-6	0

Guelph 3

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Sophie Helfenstein		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	Deija Houston		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Maggie Pereira		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Maeve Sutherland-Case		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Michelle Gao		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Myriam Parnell		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Avery Robinson		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Brielle Caruso		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Olivia Knuff		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Reese Coffey		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Arielle MacDonald		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Maddie Min		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Jayden Calder		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Kaitlyn McKenna		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
22	Alexie Olivier		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Katie Dance		2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
25	Teghan MacRae		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Katherine Heard		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Alysse Wilkinson		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
92	Jessica Teskey		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			3	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	0	Total
1	Alix Walchuk		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Olivia Tran	L	60:00	3	0	6	13	0	31
Totals				3	0	6	13	0	31

York Faceoffs

Guelph Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	0	Total	
1	Sophie Helfenstein		W	60:00	1	0	4	3	0	12
31	Alysse Wilkinson			0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals				1	0	4	3	0	12	

Guelph Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [13:12] Penalty on Kaitlyn McKenna GUE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP YRK [13:12] Start power play for YRK.
0-0 [14:32] GOAL by YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lexy Anonech, On ice for YRK: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 4 for season.

York 1, Guelph 0

1-0 PP GUE [14:32] Kaitlyn McKenna (GUE) penalty complete.
1-0 PP GUE [14:32] End power play for YRK.
1-0 [19:01] Penalty on Mikayla Totten YRK 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
1-0 PP GUE [19:01] Start power play for GUE.

Period #2 Plays

1-0 PP YRK [] Mikayla Totten (YRK) penalty complete.
1-0 PP YRK [] End power play for GUE.
1-0 [03:09] Penalty on Olivia Batram YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-0 PP GUE [03:09] Start power play for GUE.
1-0 [03:44] GOAL by GUE Deija Houston (POWER PLAY), Assist by Katherine Heard and Jayden Calder, On ice for GUE: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 8 for season.

York 1, Guelph 1

1-1 PP YRK [03:44] Olivia Batram (YRK) penalty complete.
1-1 PP YRK [03:44] End power play for GUE.
1-1 [06:53] Penalty on Abbey McMillan YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP GUE [06:53] Start power play for GUE.
1-1 [12:42] Penalty on Katie Dance GUE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP GUE [12:42] End power play for GUE.
1-1 [14:51] Penalty on Molly Batram YRK 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
1-1 PP GUE [14:51] Start power play for GUE.
1-1 [17:25] GOAL by GUE Katie Dance, Assist by Avery Robinson and Myriam Parnell, On ice for GUE: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 4 for season.

York 1, Guelph 2

1-2 [19:10] GOAL by GUE Katie Dance, Assist by Deija Houston and Myriam Parnell, On ice for GUE: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 5 for season.

York 1, Guelph 3

1-3 PP GUE [] Start power play for GUE.

Period #0 Plays

1-3 PP YRK [] Abbey McMillan (YRK) penalty complete.
1-3 PP YRK [] End power play for GUE.
1-3 PP YRK [] Katie Dance (GUE) penalty complete.
1-3 PP YRK [] Molly Batram (YRK) penalty complete.
1-3 PP YRK [] End power play for GUE.